been recorded to reflect this obligation.  As the members utilize the training funds, the liability will be reduced and the
related expense will be recognized.  In 2015, $8,715 (2014 - $19,485) was spent on training initiatives and the funds held
in trust earned interest of $363.  The General Fund includes $11,420 (2014 - $20,135) to continue to fund these training
initiatives.

39

City of Yellowknife
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

For the year ended December 31, 2015

20. PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENT

In May 2015, a regulatory body identified additional landfill closure requirements that were not included in the City's
interim landfill closure and reclamation plan. As a result, the City completed a comprehensive review of the landfill closure
and post-closure requirements and the related costs.  The review identified closure and post-closure activities that had
not been anticipated.  The financial statements have been retroactively adjusted to reflect these additional costs.

The impact of these changes resulted in a $16,100,119 decrease to the annual surplus and closing accumulated surplus as
follows:

2014 2014
(Restated) (As Reported) Change

Statement of Financial Position
Provision for Landfill Closure $ 17,968,822 $ 1,868,703 $ 16,100,119

Statement of Operations
Revenues $ 68,229,347 $ 68,229,347 $ -

Expenses and expenditures other than Landfill
Closure and Post-Closure 58,472,034 58,472,034 -

Landfill Closure and Post-Closure expense 16,100,119 - 16,100,119

Annual Surplus (Deficit) $ (6,342,806) $ 9,757,313 $ (16,100,119)

Accumulated Surplus at Beginning of Year $247,611,882 $247,611,882 $ -

Accumulated Surplus at End of Year $241,269,076 $257,369,195 $ (16,100,119)

40

City of Yellowknife
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

For the year ended December 31, 2015

21. ACCUMULATED SURPLUS

2015 2014
(Restated
Note 20)

Surplus
Investment in Capital

Tangible Capital Assets (Note 18) $ 273,654,492 $ 263,510,069
Long-term Debt - Capital - General (Note 16) (21,450,035) (22,864,607)

252,204,457 240,645,462
General Fund Balance 4,983,319 4,517,567
Land Development Fund Balance 2,590,788 1,465,598
Solid Waste Fund Balance (16,629,637) (17,295,070)
Utility Fund Balance (1,134,835) (617,835)
Capital Fund Balance 5,967,877 6,646,390
SCFA Fund Balance 73,649 (156,882)